	· 29 - 2004
(Rev. 10/02)	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Barton Schalk Steve Alan Millstein	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>ATX Technologies, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other	Street Address:8550 Freeport Parkway
	City: <u>Irving</u> State: TX _{Zip:} 75063
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:James J. Murphy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: THOMPSON & KNIGHT LLP	20-0821
1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 3300	
City: Dallas State: TXzip: 75201-4693	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	November 18, 2004
James J. Murphy Name of Person Signing	// Signature Date
•••	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

PATENT REEL: 016013 FRAME: 0628

JOINT CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned,

- 1. SCHALK, Thomas Barton, resident of 6637 Muirfield Circle, Plano, Texas 75093 and
- 2. MILLSTEIN, Steve Alan, resident of 4036 Purdue, Dallas, Texas 75225

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

WIRELESSLY DELIVERED OWNER'S MANUAL

and have executed a declaration or oath for an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention:

On the <u>15th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2004 and On the <u>15th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2004. 1. 2.

_____ Said application having Application Number _____ and filed on the ______

WHEREAS <u>ATX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.</u> (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a corporation of <u>TEXAS</u>, having a place of business at <u>8550 Freeport Parkway</u>, <u>Irving</u>, <u>Texas</u> <u>75063-2547</u>, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, certificates of invention and other forms of protection thereon (hereinafter termed "patents" applied for or granted in the United States and/or other countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply to any and all countries of the world for patents, governmental grants on said invention, including the right-to-apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said invention in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications;

502671.000012 Dallas 1812001.1

RECORDED: 11/18/2004

1